in her possession on 03.04.2025.

5.  The  Petitioner-mother  has  also  agreed  to
handover the driving license and Pan Card of Dr.
Aabid Ahmed Khan @Aabid Khan to him on 03.04.2025.

6.  The  Respondent  has  agreed  to  settle  the
petitioner for a sum of Rs. 1,45,00,000/- (Rupees

One  Crore  Forty  Five  Lakhs)  as  full  and  final
settlement.  The  petitioner  has  agreed  to  receive
the same as full and final settlement towards her
alone and there shall be no further claim under any
other hands whatsoever.

7.  The  parties  have  agreed  that  the  Petitioner-

[...]

signing  the  documents  required  for  the  said
purpose.

11. The petitioner Ms. Sultana Aabid Khan @ Sultana
Khan has agreed to port mobile No. 7738604169 in
her own name by 30.04.2025.

12. It has been agreed that the Respondent shall
make the payment of 1,45,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore
Forty Five Lakhs) in the following manner and on
the following dates:

(I)  An  amount  of  Rs.  40,00,000/-  (Rupees  forty
Lakhs)  shall  be  handed  over  by  demand  draft  in
favour  of  Petitioner  Sultana  Aabid  Khan  on
03.04.2025  simultaneously  with  the  petitioner

[...]

favour  of  Petitioner  Sultana  Aabid  Khan  on
15.03.2026.

(iv) An amount of Rs. 30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty
Lakhs)  shall  be  handed  over  by  demand  draft  in
favour  of  Petitioner  Sultana  Aabid  Khan  on
15.10.2026.

(v) And the final installment for an amount of Rs.
15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs) shall be handed
over  by  demand  draft  in  favour  of  Petitioner
Sultana Aabid Khan on 15.12.2026.

13.  The  parties  undertake  not  to  share  any
photographs  regarding  each  other  or  any  details
whatsoever on any social media platform and further